
Highway 412 Bypass Gravity Sewer Extension

City of Tontitown, Arkansas

Bid Opening -  October 4, 2018

Item 
Number

Description Unit
Estimated 
Quantity

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 25,000.00$                   $                  25,000.00 15,000.00$                   $                  15,000.00 29,000.00$                   $                  29,000.00 6,608.00$                     $                    6,608.00 

2 EROSION CONTROL LS 1 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $30,000.00  $                  30,000.00 $13,000.00  $                  13,000.00 $15,000.00  $                  15,000.00 $34,832.00  $                  34,832.00 

3 TRENCH EXCAVATION LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00  $                    5,000.00 $13,500.00  $                  13,500.00 $10,000.00  $                  10,000.00 $4,536.00  $                    4,536.00 

4 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00  $                    2,500.00 $1,000.00  $                    1,000.00 $1,000.00  $                    1,000.00 $2,800.00  $                    2,800.00 

5 CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $17,500.00  $                  17,500.00 $10,416.35  $                  10,416.35 $10,000.00  $                  10,000.00 $10,080.00  $                  10,080.00 

6 BONDS AND INSRUANCE LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,500.00  $                    7,500.00 $21,461.00  $                  21,461.00 $10,000.00  $                  10,000.00 $21,000.00  $                  21,000.00 

7 SITE RESTORATION LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $20,000.00  $                  20,000.00 $4,126.79  $                    4,126.79 $40,000.00  $                  40,000.00 $32,480.00  $                  32,480.00 

8 MATERIAL AND ACCEPTANCE TESTING LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00  $                    5,000.00 $4,600.87  $                    4,600.87 $2,500.00  $                    2,500.00 $11,200.00  $                  11,200.00 

9 TEMPORARY FENCING LS 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,500.00  $                    6,500.00 $500.00  $                       500.00 $1,000.00  $                    1,000.00 $4,872.00  $                    4,872.00 

10
12" PVC GRAVITY SEWER LINE AND 
APPURTENCANCES

LF 5540 $45.00 $249,300.00 $37.00  $                204,980.00 $50.00  $                277,000.00 $60.00  $                332,400.00 $46.75  $                258,995.00 

11
INSTALL NEW 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE (0' TO 6' 
DEEP)

EA 16 $3,800.00 $60,800.00 $3,500.00  $                  56,000.00 $4,100.00  $                  65,600.00 $3,250.00  $                  52,000.00 $2,401.00  $                  38,416.00 

12 INSTALL NEW 4' DIAMETER EXTRA DEPTH VF 52 $200.00 $10,400.00 $250.00  $                  13,000.00 $421.27  $                  21,906.04 $240.00  $                  12,480.00 $249.85  $                  12,992.20 

13
INSTALL NEW 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE (0' TO 6' 
DEEP)

EA 5 $4,500.00 $22,500.00 $4,000.00  $                  20,000.00 $5,200.00  $                  26,000.00 $5,000.00  $                  25,000.00 $2,643.20  $                  13,216.00 

14
INSTALL NEW 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE EXTRA 
DEPTH

VF 18 $235.00 $4,230.00 $350.00  $                    6,300.00 $481.45  $                    8,666.10 $300.00  $                    5,400.00 $248.89  $                    4,480.02 

15 HINGED WATERTIGHT MANHOLE LIDS EA 4 $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $500.00  $                    2,000.00 $444.61  $                    1,778.44 $350.00  $                    1,400.00 $378.00  $                    1,512.00 

16 DROP INLET AT MANHOLE EA 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00  $                    3,500.00 $1,585.00  $                    1,585.00 $2,500.00  $                    2,500.00 $2,912.00  $                    2,912.00 

17 SEWER SERVICE EA 3 $550.00 $1,650.00 $700.00  $                    2,100.00 $501.00  $                    1,503.00 $750.00  $                    2,250.00 $754.14  $                    2,262.42 

18 SERVICE LINE LF 30 $20.00 $600.00 $12.50  $                       375.00 $26.23  $                       786.90 $40.00  $                    1,200.00 $20.54  $                       616.20 

19 TOPSOIL AND SEEDING LS 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $18,500.00  $                  18,500.00 $22,340.00  $                  22,340.00 $15,000.00  $                  15,000.00 $9,520.00  $                    9,520.00 

20 WATER MITIGATION DAMS EA 15 $200.00 $3,000.00 $500.00  $                    7,500.00 $866.13  $                  12,991.95 $1,000.00  $                  15,000.00 $412.54  $                    6,188.10 

21 BANK STABILIZATION SY 200 $40.00 $8,000.00 $65.00  $                  13,000.00 $85.00  $                  17,000.00 $30.00  $                    6,000.00 $71.00  $                  14,200.00 

22 FLOWABLE FILL BEDDING LF 380 $21.00 $7,980.00 $35.00  $                  13,300.00 $29.56  $                  11,232.80 $50.00  $                  19,000.00 $28.89  $                  10,978.20 

23 TREE REMOVAL 6" - 12" DIAMETER LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00  $                  10,000.00 $1,000.00  $                    1,000.00 $1,000.00  $                    1,000.00 $5,600.00  $                    5,600.00 

24 TREE REMOVAL GREATER THAN 12" DIAMETER LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $20,000.00  $                  20,000.00 $1,000.00  $                    1,000.00 $1,000.00  $                    1,000.00 $7,280.00  $                    7,280.00 

25 WATER LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $495.00  $                       495.00 $1,000.00  $                    1,000.00 $500.00  $                       500.00 $2,240.00  $                    2,240.00 

26 24" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE LF 40 $95.00 $3,800.00 $130.00  $                    5,200.00 $155.16  $                    6,206.40 $70.00  $                    2,800.00 $129.08  $                    5,163.20 

27 UNDERCUT AND STONE BACKFILL CY 150 $20.00 $3,000.00 $35.00  $                    5,250.00 $1.00  $                       150.00 $30.00  $                    4,500.00 $67.20  $                  10,080.00 

28 ROCK EXCAVATION CY 300 $100.00 $30,000.00 $15.00  $                    4,500.00 $0.01  $                           3.00 $5.00  $                    1,500.00 $300.00  $                  90,000.00 

Total Base Bid 499,460.00$       525,000.00$       561,354.64$       619,430.00$       625,059.34$       

Mobilization (5% max) 4.00% 4.76% 2.67% 4.68% 1.06%

 Deductive Alternate  $                  74,892.00  $                  75,000.00  $                  99,787.00  $                  45,000.00  $                  60,670.82 

 Total Base Bid Less 
Deductive Alternate  $                424,568.00  $                450,000.00  $                461,567.64  $                574,430.00 564,388.52$                        

Brothers Construction 

Van Buren, AR

Ground Zero Construction

Siloam Springs, AR
KAJACS Contractors

Poplar Bluff, MO

Rosetta Construction

Springfield, MO

Diamond C Construction 

Gentry, AR
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Highway 412 Bypass Gravity Sewer Extension

City of Tontitown, Arkansas

Bid Opening -  October 4, 2018

Item 
Number

Description Unit
Estimated 
Quantity

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1

2 EROSION CONTROL LS 1

3 TRENCH EXCAVATION LS 1

4 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1

5 CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS 1

6 BONDS AND INSRUANCE LS 1

7 SITE RESTORATION LS 1

8 MATERIAL AND ACCEPTANCE TESTING LS 1

9 TEMPORARY FENCING LS 1

10
12" PVC GRAVITY SEWER LINE AND 
APPURTENCANCES

LF 5540

11
INSTALL NEW 4' DIAMETER MANHOLE (0' TO 6' 
DEEP)

EA 16

12 INSTALL NEW 4' DIAMETER EXTRA DEPTH VF 52

13
INSTALL NEW 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE (0' TO 6' 
DEEP)

EA 5

14
INSTALL NEW 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE EXTRA 
DEPTH

VF 18

15 HINGED WATERTIGHT MANHOLE LIDS EA 4

16 DROP INLET AT MANHOLE EA 1

17 SEWER SERVICE EA 3

18 SERVICE LINE LF 30

19 TOPSOIL AND SEEDING LS 1

20 WATER MITIGATION DAMS EA 15

21 BANK STABILIZATION SY 200

22 FLOWABLE FILL BEDDING LF 380

23 TREE REMOVAL 6" - 12" DIAMETER LS 1

24 TREE REMOVAL GREATER THAN 12" DIAMETER LS 1

25 WATER LS 1

26 24" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE LF 40

27 UNDERCUT AND STONE BACKFILL CY 150

28 ROCK EXCAVATION CY 300

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

40,000.00$                   $                  40,000.00 41,812.50$                   $                  41,812.50 60,000.00$                   $                  60,000.00 

$28,700.00  $                  28,700.00 $25,000.00  $                  25,000.00 $35,000.00  $                  35,000.00 

$50,000.00  $                  50,000.00 $9,900.00  $                    9,900.00 $85,000.00  $                  85,000.00 

$3,500.00  $                    3,500.00 $4,500.00  $                    4,500.00 $15,000.00  $                  15,000.00 

$8,000.00  $                    8,000.00 $4,500.00  $                    4,500.00 $25,000.00  $                  25,000.00 

$12,000.00  $                  12,000.00 $16,500.00  $                  16,500.00 $65,000.00  $                  65,000.00 

$20,000.00  $                  20,000.00 $17,000.00  $                  17,000.00 $88,000.00  $                  88,000.00 

$17,000.00  $                  17,000.00 $10,200.00  $                  10,200.00 $10,000.00  $                  10,000.00 

$4,000.00  $                    4,000.00 $9,500.00  $                    9,500.00 $8,000.00  $                    8,000.00 

$75.00  $                415,500.00 $75.00  $                415,500.00 $105.00  $                581,700.00 

$4,000.00  $                  64,000.00 $3,100.00  $                  49,600.00 $4,800.00  $                  76,800.00 

$200.00  $                  10,400.00 $675.00  $                  35,100.00 $400.00  $                  20,800.00 

$5,000.00  $                  25,000.00 $4,500.00  $                  22,500.00 $6,800.00  $                  34,000.00 

$300.00  $                    5,400.00 $875.00  $                  15,750.00 $600.00  $                  10,800.00 

$700.00  $                    2,800.00 $1,000.00  $                    4,000.00 $1,000.00  $                    4,000.00 

$3,000.00  $                    3,000.00 $3,500.00  $                    3,500.00 $3,000.00  $                    3,000.00 

$1,500.00  $                    4,500.00 $1,100.00  $                    3,300.00 $700.00  $                    2,100.00 

$40.00  $                    1,200.00 $30.00  $                       900.00 $35.00  $                    1,050.00 

$16,000.00  $                  16,000.00 $12,000.00  $                  12,000.00 $50,000.00  $                  50,000.00 

$2,000.00  $                  30,000.00 $5,000.00  $                  75,000.00 $800.00  $                  12,000.00 

$22.00  $                    4,400.00 $200.00  $                  40,000.00 $45.00  $                    9,000.00 

$32.00  $                  12,160.00 $200.00  $                  76,000.00 $55.00  $                  20,900.00 

$5,300.00  $                    5,300.00 $7,500.00  $                    7,500.00 $800.00  $                       800.00 

$2,000.00  $                    2,000.00 $9,999.99  $                    9,999.99 $1,500.00  $                    1,500.00 

$2,600.00  $                    2,600.00 $10,000.00  $                  10,000.00 $20,000.00  $                  20,000.00 

$178.00  $                    7,120.00 $200.00  $                    8,000.00 $150.00  $                    6,000.00 

$45.00  $                    6,750.00 $55.00  $                    8,250.00 $40.00  $                    6,000.00 

$175.00  $                  52,500.00 $100.00  $                  30,000.00 $100.00  $                  30,000.00 

853,830.00$       965,812.49$       1,281,450.00$    

4.68% 4.33% 4.68%

 $                141,248.00  $                131,550.00  $                220,000.00 

712,582.00$                        834,262.49$                        1,061,450.00$             

Goins Enterprises

Joplin, MO

Tri Star Contractors

Siloam Springs, AR

Goodwin & Goodwin

Fort Smith, AR
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